For all benefited properties, the installment period will be 120
months (10 years) at an interest rate of three point seven three percent (3.73%) with
the first payment due by July 1 ,2021, with payments due and payable on the 1st of
each month for a period of one hundred nineteen (119) months, with no pre-payment
penalty.

Section 5. The assessments paid over the period described above shall be
listed in the City's lien docket and if unpaid (together with accrued and unpaid interest
and penalties) are a lien in favor of the City as set out in ORS 223.230.

[...]

installment payments on the assessment(s). The installment period will be 120 months (10 years) 
at an interest rate of three point seven three percent (3.73%) with the first payment due by July 1, 
2021, with payments due and payable on the 1st of each month for a period of one hundred nineteen 
(119) months, with no pre-payment penalty. The City Recorder shall enter into the lien docket a 
statement of the amount assessed on each lot and the amounts shall become liens and charges 
on the lots, parcels of land, or portions of land that have been assessed for improvement.